Ý

# 1200004427

(Requestor's Name)						
(Ad	dress)					
(Ad	dress)					
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)						
PICK-UP		MAIL.				
(Bu	isiness Entity Nan	ne)				
(Document Number)						
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status				
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:						
	Office Use On	hy .				



02/07/13--01014--008 \*\*25.00

FIL ED 13 FEB -7 PH 2: 58 SECHALARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

B. BOSTICK FEB - 8 2013 EXAMINER

<b>.</b> (					
	۰,	ž		2	
	ER LETTER				
TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations					
SUBJECT: ISLAND FISHBRE	AD COMPA	NY, LL	.C		
	mited Liability Company				
The enclosed Articles of Dissolution and fee(s) are subr	mitted for filing.				
Please return all correspondence concerning this matter	-				
ludith S. Lambar	+				
Judith S. Lamber	L Name of Person)	- <u></u>			
Judith S. Lamber	t. PLLC				
	Firm/Company)				
673 West Lumsde	en Road				
	(Address)	+			
Brandon, FL 335			Ā	C+ -++	
(City)	/State and Zip Code)			3 FE	an Jadi
For further information concerning this matter, please c	all:		1A\$5		1 8 1000000 1 8
Judith Lambert	<sub>at</sub> 813	ຸ662-7		PH	ίΠ Π
(Name of Person)	(Area Cod	e & Daytime Tele	ephone Numbe	PH 2: 5	$\bigcirc$
Enclosed is a check for the following amount:			UA		
ρ \$25.00 Filing Fee ρ \$30.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	ρ \$55.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (additional copy is	enclosed) (	5 \$60.00 Filing Certificate of St Certified Copy (additional copy	tatus &	d)
MAILING ADDRESS:	STRE	ET/COURI	ER ADDRI	ESS:	
Registration Section	Registration Section				

Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

L

İ

Ì

Registration Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

### **ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION**

## FOR

#### ISLAND FISHBREAD COMPANY, LLC

Island Fishbread Company, LLC, a dissolved Florida limited liability company, executes the following Articles of Dissolution pursuant to section 608.445 of the Florida Statutes.

## **ARTICLE I**

The name of the Florida limited liability company is Island Fishbread Company, LLC (the "Company").

#### **ARTICLE II**

The assigned document number of the company is L12000004427.

### **ARTICLE III**

The file date of the Articles of Organization is January 10, 2012.

#### ARTICLE IV

The unanimous written consent of all of the members of the company to dissolve and conclude the company's affairs pursuant to Florida Statutes section 608.441 occurred on December 31, 2012.

#### ARTICLE V

All debts, obligations, and liabilities of the limited liability company have been paid or discharged, or adequate provision has been made for the debts, obligations, and liabilities of the corporation pursuant to Florida Statutes section 608.4421.

# **ARTICLE VI**

All remaining property and assets have been distributed to the members in accordance with their respective rights and interests.

Page	1	of	Page	2	

3 FEB -7 PH 2:

ഗ് 8

# ARTICLE VII

There are no lawsuits pending against the company in any court.

Signatures of one hundred percent of the members of the company approving the dissolution are set forth as follows:

MEMBER: JACK DAVID

. . .

FILED 13 FEB -7 PH 2: 58 SLUARASSEE, FLORIDA